

Sponsors: Graduate Senator Mason, Secretary of Diversity Affairs Rossi Bill to Amend the SGA External Diversity Committee WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, diversity is a goal for the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, the previous SGA External Diversity Committee was unclear and needed to be amended; WHEREAS, the attached document shows all the amendments to the SGA External Diversity Committee; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the SGA External Diversity Committee will now have eight voting members: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, each term of the SGA External Diversity Committee shall now begin with the new Student Government Association Administration; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the SGA External Diversity Committee shall now have an established Secretary; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association Administration approves the amended SGA External Diversity Committee. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the __22nd __ day of _September_, 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _16__Y _0__ A _0__ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP